MAX3243
3-V TO 5.5-V MULTICHANNEL RS-232 LINE DRIVER/RECEIVER
WITH ±15-kV ESD (HBM) PROTECTION
SLLS350F – APRIL 1999 – REVISED AUGUST 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Single-Chip and Single-Supply Interface for
IBM  PC/AT  Serial Port
� Meets or Exceeds the Requirements of

Notebooks, Laptops, Palmtop PCs, and
Hand-Held Equipment
description/ordering information
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SOIC (DW)
Tube MAX3243CDW
MAX3243C
0°C to 70°C
SOIC (DW)
Tape and reel MAX3243CDWR
MAX3243C
–0°C to 70°C
SSOP (DB) Tape and reel MAX3243CDBR MAX3243C
TSSOP (PW) Tape and reel MAX3243CPWR MA3243C
SOIC (DW)
Tube MAX3243IDW
MAX3243I
40°C to 85°C
SOIC (DW)
Tape and reel MAX3243IDWR
MAX3243I
–40°C to 85°C
SSOP (DB) Tape and reel MAX3243IDBR MAX3243I
TSSOP (PW) Tape and reel MAX3243IPWR MB3243I
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright   2002, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of